1	273-32016	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	RESOLUTION	: Authorize the Emergency Management Department to Accept a \$16,850 HazMat IQ Training Grant and Appropriate the Funds to Pass Through the Oshkosh Fire Department for the Purpose of Conducting Hazardous Waste Materials Emergency Preparedness Classes to be Attended by Firefighters in Fire Departments in Winnebago County Who Wish to Attend
10	TO THE WINN	EBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
11	WHERE	AS, hazardous waste incidents have become more frequent in recent years; and
12	WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Emergency Management's Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness	
13	Program has awarded Winnebago County with a \$16,850 grant for pass through to the Oshkosh Fire Department to	
14	conduct hazardous materials emergency preparedness training; and	
15	WHERE	AS, all fire departments in Winnebago County will be offered an opportunity for their firefighters to
16	participate in the training, and	
17	WHEREAS, it would be beneficial to the residents of Winnebago County to have fire departments well	
18	trained in respor	nding to hazardous waste spills or other hazardous materials incidents.
19 20	NOW. T	HEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
21	authorizes the Emergency Management Department to accept a \$16,850 HazMat IQ training grant and authorizes	
22	the Department to pass the funds to the Oshkosh Fire Department to conduct the training.	
23	•	
24	Fiscal Impact:	This resolution is cost neutral. The grant funds will cover the entire program cost with the exception
25		of a small amount of administrative work to be incurred by the Emergency Management Department
26		personnel.
27		
28		Respectfully submitted by:
29		EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
30	Committee Vote	
31		Respectfully submitted by:
32		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
33	Committee Vote: 4-0	
34	vote Required to	or Passage: <u>Two-Thirds of Membership</u>
35	A	d by the Winnehage County Eventitive this day of
36	Approve	ed by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2016.
37		
38 39		Mark L Harris

40

Winnebago County Executive